

ITEM No.6

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14788/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/1997 in CMWP 24292/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

THAGI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JT. DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & U.P.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 17/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.
For Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is barred by time by 571 days delay. We have perused the applicati on seeking condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition. We are not satisfied th at any sufficient cause for condoning the delay is made out. The reason assigned for delay ca n hardly be accepted. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as barred by time.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master